

FIR No. 35/12  
PS Special Cell  
State Vs. John Lalhmingthanga & Ors.

19.08.2016

File put up before me as Sh. Deepak Garg, Ld. Special Judge-NDPS, New Delhi is on leave today.

Present: Sh. R. K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Ashem Danny Singh and Lalawmpuia are present on bail.

Accused John Lalhmingthanga, Mohd. Asker Ahmed and Vikas Bathla are absent.

Defence counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh. S.S. Tomar and Sh. R.K .Poswal.

Separate applications for exemption from personal have been moved on behalf of accused John Lalhmingthanga, Mohd. Asker and Vikas Bathla.

It is stated that accused Mohd. Asker has got arrested in some other case of theft and he is JC in the said case. However the details of the said case have not been provided in the application.

After hearing, accused John Lalmingthanga and Vikas Bathla are exempted for today.

Ld. Defence counsel is directed to provide the details of the case in which the accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed is in JC. Issue production warrant for accused Mohd. Asker for 28.09.2016.

(Raj Kapoor)  
ASJ/ PHC 1st link  
19.08.2016