

Case no.SC/8666/16
FIR no. 42/13
PS Special Cell
State VS Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Ors.
07/09/2016

Present: Sh. R.K Bhati, APP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail except Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

SI Dheeraj and SI Basant are present.

Ld. Defence Counsels for the respective accused persons.

NBW of accused Mohd. Asker have been received back unexecuted with the report that he is lodged in Tihar Jail in DD no. 29A dated 2.8.2016 in 41.1 D Cr.PC PS New Friends Colony and notice of his surety has been received back unserved with the report that the said surety is not residing there.

Issue production warrant of accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed and issue warrant of attachment against his surety for **19.10.2016**.

SI Dheeraj has filed supplementary charge sheet.

Let copy of the same be supplied to the accused present.

On behalf of accused Dharmender Singh Bhatia, an application has been moved for deposit of his pass port in Court. Let his pass port be kept on the file.

Put up on **19.10.2016**.

(Deepak Garg)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi 07/09/2016