

FIR No. 35/2012
PS Special Cell
State Vs John Lalhmingthanga & Others

24.05.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Mohd. Asker.

Ms. Kinnori Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker.

IO/Inspector Dalip Singh is not present.

Matter today is fixed for filing of written synopsis and further arguments on charge, however, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas seeks adjournment on the ground that she has been engaged yesterday only and she needs some time to go through the file. She further submits that she will file Vakalatnama by the next date of hearing.

Accused Ashem Danny Singh seeks adjournment on the ground that his Counsel Sh. Y.K. Saxena is not available today being busy in the Hon'ble High Court.

Accused Lalawmpuia also seeks adjournment on the ground that his Counsel Sh. Amit Bhalla could not appear today due to hospitalization of his mother.

Even Ld. Counsel for accused John is not available.

Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker has filed an application therein submitting that accused was arrested in some other case bearing FIR No. 171/2018 PS Saket. Let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused Mohd. Asker for the next date.

As requested, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 29.08.2018. IO also to appear on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/24.05.2018