

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.
Case No. SC/190/18

03.02.2020

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Anirudh Mathur and Sam Malick.

Sh. Maninder Singh, Sh. Dunhar Takiar, Sarthak Garg and Sh. Aahil Arora, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Alam.

Ms. Roshni, Ld. Counsel for accused Tenzin Phunchug.

Ld. SPP for NCB submits that the samples mark A1 and A2 have been sent to CFSL, Kolkata. However the report is awaited.

Director, CFSL, Kolkata is directed to expedite the matter and send report in this case by next date of hearing.

List this case for receiving of report from CFSL, Kolkata/arguments on charge on 07.03.2020.

Let a copy of this order be sent to CFSL, Kolkata for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/03.02.2020