

SC No. 190/2018
NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

28.01.2021

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused persons namely Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.
Accused persons namely Yusuf Islam and Tenzin Phunchug are on bail and appeared through VC.
Remaining accused are present on bail.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.
Sh Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Sam Malik and Anirudh Mathur.
Ms Roshni Rani, Ld. counsel for accused Tenzin Phunchug.
Sh Maninder Singh and Sh Dinkar Takiar, Ld. counsels for accused Yusuf Islam through VC.

Sh Maninder Singh, Ld. counsel submits that he has not received the copy of report however the report has already been filed. Ld. counsel therefore requested some time for arguments.

Ld. SPP also submits that he has been deputed in this case recently however not received the file from the department and therefore requested short adjournment.

Last opportunity given.

At request, list this matter for arguments on charge on
20.02.2021.

Copy of the order be sent to Zonal Director, DZU, NCB to ensure that the NCB shall not take the adjournment or delay the matter on these grounds.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.01.2021