

SC No. 190/2018
NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

09.03.2021

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Accused persons namely Tenzin Phunchug and Yusuf Islam are present on bail and appeared from VC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail physically.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Ms Roshni Rani, Ld. counsel for accused Tenzin Phunchug through VC.

Sh Vikram Kalra, Ld. counsel for accused Yusuf Islam.

At request, list this matter for arguments on charge on **28.04.2021**. At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar submits that an application for retesting is pending which is filed before lockdown and requested that the said application be heard.

Accordingly, list that application for reply and arguments on **07.04.2021**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.03.2021