

SC No. 190/2018  
NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

22.10.2021

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

All accused persons namely Tenzin Phunchug, Gaurav Kumar, Yusuf Islam, Sam Mallick and Anirudh Mathur are on bail and appeared physically.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar appeared physically.

Ms Roshni Rani, Ld. Counsel for accused Tenzin Phunchug appeared physically.

Sh Maninder Singh, Ld. Sr Advocate along with Sh Dinhar Takiar, Sh Vikram Kalra and Ms Anshika Batra, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Islam.

Sh Ravinder, Ld. Counsel for accused Sam Mallick and Anirudh Mathur.

At request of Ld. SPP, list this case for arguments on charge on

29.11.2021.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
22.10.2021