

FIR No. 42/13
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed @ Asker & Ors.
Case No. SC/8666/16

19.02.2022

In view of the order no. 3200-3262/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, the matter is being taken through VC.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Accused Dharmender Bhatia present on bail physically.
Accused Ashok Kumar Mishra, Rajiv Pathak, Mohd. Asker Ahmed and Mohd. Abdul Kalam present on bail through VC.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed.
Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Abdul Kalam through VC.
Sh. Manish Pathak, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashok Kumar Mishra through VC.
Sh. Vinay Duggal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashok Kumar Mishra through VC.
At request, list this case for arguments on charge on 22.03.2022. IO be called for the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.02.2022