

SC No. 8675/2016
FIR No. 35/2012
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. John Lalmingthanga & Ors.

22.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashem Danny Singh and Lalwmpuia are on bail.
Accused Vikas Bathla and Mohd Asker Ahmed are on bail
through VC.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd Asker Ahmed.
Sh Swarandeeep Singh, proxy counsel for accused Ashem
Danny Singh.

NBWs issued against accused John Lalmingthanga not
received back.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that one more opportunity given to
execute the warrants.

Accordingly, issue fresh NBWs against accused John
Lalmingthanga, returnable for 02.05.2022. IO be called for said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.03.2022