

SC No. 190/2018

NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

23.04.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused persons present on bail.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Ms Roshni Rani, Ld. counsel for accused Tenzin Phunchug.

Sh Maninder Singh, Sh. Vikram Kalra and Sh Dinhar Takiar,

Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Islam.

Sh Ravinder Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Sam

Mallick and Anirudh Mathur.

Ld. SPP submits that IO in this case is transferred and requires instructions from IO.

At request, last and final opportunity given for arguments on charge.

List this case for arguments on charge on 03.06.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

23.04.2022