

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8675/2016

State Vs. John Lalmingthanga & Ors.

FIR No. 35/2012

PS Spl Cell

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Lalwmpuia, Ashem Danny, Mohd Asker

Ahmed and Vikas Bathla on bail.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Mohd

Asker Ahmed.

Sh Vikrant Pandey, Ld proxy for Sh Y K Saxena, Ld

counsel for accused Ashem Danny Singh.

Process server HC Surender Kumar in person.

Ld Addl. PP submits that process server has not brought the original newspaper. Process server is directed to bring original newspaper in which proclamation was published.

List on 19.12.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
21.11.2022**