

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 190/2018

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

26.11.2022

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused persons are on bail.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Ms Radha Parihar, Ld counsel for accused Sam Mallick
and Anirudh Mathur.

Sh Chetan Sharma appeared on behalf of IO.

Further arguments on charge heard.

Exemption application filed on behalf of IO Rajesh
Kumar Yadav. Heard and allowed for today only with direction to
appear on next date positively.

Issue notice to IO Rajesh Kumar Yadav for next date of
hearing

NCB is also directed to file the time period of all the IOs
in this matter as it has been brought to the notice that as there was no
stay on the order dated 15.01.2019 but despite that, the same has not
been complied by the NCB.

Written arguments filed on behalf of Samir Mallick and
Anirudh Mathur. Same be taken on record.

List for further arguments on charge on 22.12.2022. At
request of parties, the date is changed from 22.12.2022 to **20.01.2023**.
Previous date stands cancelled.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
26.11.2022