

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC190/2018

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. GAURAV KUMAR

14.03.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO

Remaining accused persons are on bail

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav
Kumar.

Ms. Radha Prarihar, Ld. counsel for accused Sam
Mallick and Anirudh Mathur.

Sh. Dihar Takiar,

Ld. counsel for accused Yusuf Islam

IO Bhojraj is present.

Adjournment has been sought by NCB submitting
that one of the IO is not available. Issue notice to all the IOs for
next date.

List on **23.05.2023 & 25.05.2023 at 12.30 pm.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.03.2023**