

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 190/2018

NCB Vs. GAURAV KUMAR

25.08.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Dr. Radha Parihar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sam Malik and Anirudh Mathur.
Mr. Sumit Sarna and Ms. Mamta Sarna, Ld. Counsel for accused Tenjin
Mr. Y. K. Saxena and Mr. Vikrant Pandey, Ld. Counsels for accused Gaurav Kumar.
Mr. Dinhar Takiar, Ms. Simran Chawdhary, Mr. Harsh and Mr. Ashish, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Islam.
Accused Gaurav Kumar, Sam Malik, Anirudh Mathur and Yusuf Islam in person.
Accused Tenzin in person (through VC).
Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.
IO Rajesh Kumar Yadav and Retd. IO Bhojraj, NCB DZU.

Arguments on charge heard.

All the parties are at liberty to file written submissions with advance copy to other party.

NCB is specifically directed to file role of each and every accused with page number in complaint specially w.r.t. accused Sam Mallik, Anirudh Mathur, Tenzin and Yusuf.

List for order on charge on **16.09.2023**.

(Earlier date 28.08.2023 stands cancelled).

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.08.2023**