

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 287/2023

FIR No. 112/2023

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Pushpa Rani

21.09.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh Pranay Abhishek, Ld counsel for accused.

Time has been sought by State to file FSL report.

List on 21.11.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.09.2023**