

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8675/16

FIR No. 35/12

PS Special Cell

State Vs. John Lalmingthanga & Ors.

24.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. R. A. Warso, Ld counsel for accused Ashem

Danny, Lalawmpuia @ OP and Vikas Bhathla @

Raja

Accused John Lalmingthanga is PO.

Accused Mohd. Asker on bail absent.

Remaining accused on bail in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Asker. Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

Further arguments heard.

Written submissions has already been filed on behalf of accused person.

List for order on charge/consideration of challenge of notification of pseudoephedrine in *CRL. Rev. P. 70/16 and 132/2016 Sandeep Gupta Vs. The State & Deepak Rastogi Vs. State*, on **12.11.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.09.2024