

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8675/2016

State Vs. John Lalmingthanga & Ors.

FIR No. 35/2012

PS Spl Cell

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused John Lalmingthanga is PO.

Accused Mohd Asker Ahmed is absent.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Mohd
Asker Ahmed.

Sh R A Worso Zimik and Sh Yurngam A Shimray,
Ld counsels for accused Lalwmpuia, Ashem Danny
Singh and Vikas Bathla.

An exemption application from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Mohd Asker Ahmed. Heard and
allowed for today only with direction to appear on the NDOH.

Ld counsel for accused Mohd Asker Ahmed has
filed the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CrI. Rev. P. No.
70/2016 dated 12.02.2025 w.r.t. notification of Pseudoephedrine.

List for orders on charge on 23.04.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.03.2025**