

SC 8675/2016
STATE Vs. JOHN LALHMINGTHANG ORS.
FIR No. 35/2012
PS SPECIAL CELL

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Guatam, Ld. counsel for accused Md.
Asker Ahmed along-with accused.
Sh. R. A. Warso Zimik, Ld. Counsel for accused
Lalawmpuia, Ashmen and Vikas Bhatia alongwith
accused persons
Accused John Lalhmingthanga is a PO

Today the matter is listed for pronouncement of orders, however, the same can not be pronounced since the arguments were advanced before the Ld. Predecessor of this Court.

Re-list for addressing arguments on point of charge on **19.09.2025**.

Date has been given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.07.2025