

SC 190/2018
NCB Vs. GAURAV KUMAR & ORS

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB through VC.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar along with accused.
Sh Dinhar Takiar, Ld. Counsel for accused Yusuf Islam along with accused.
Mr Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sam Mallick and Anirudh Mathur.
Sh Sumit Sarna, Ld. Counsel for accused Tenzin through VC.
Accused Tenzin & Anirudh Mathur are present through VC.
Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are already PO.
IO Retd Bhojraj in person.

The matter is listed for pronouncement of orders on charge. The order could not be pronounced since the arguments were advanced before Ld. Predecessor of this Court and fresh arguments need to be advanced before this Court.

Re-list for addressing fresh arguments on charge on 15.10.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.07.2025